041416
 NOTE: EIA standards for Low ESR solid tantalum capacitors allow
an ESR movement of 1.25 times initial limit post mounting.
DSCC Dwgs 07016 & 95158
COTS-Plus
The DSCC 07016 & 95158 famalies,
based on the CWR11 form factor, are high
reliability series encompassing the current

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DSCC DWG P/N:
HOW TO ORDER
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Surge Test
Option
A = 10 cycles, +25°C
B = 10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
C = 10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
before Weibull
Z = None required
Per MIL-PRF-55365
07016
DSCC DWG
07016
-001
Dash
Number
See Rating
Tables
B
Reliability
Grade
B = B Weibull
C = C Weibull
D = D Weibull
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
95158
DSCC DWG
95158
-01
Dash
Number
See Rating
Tables
H
Termination Finish
B = Gold Plated (10 microinch minimum)
H = Solder Plated (100 microinch minimum)
C
Termination Finish
B = Gold Plated (10 microinch minimum)
H = Solder Plated (50 microinch minimum)
C = Hot Solder Dip (60 microinch minimum)
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
58 041416
DSCC Dwgs 07016 & 95158
COTS-Plus
Parametric Specifications by Rating per DSCC 95158 or 07016 where applicable Typical RMS Ripple Data by Rating
Cap DC Rated ESR DCL max DF Max Power 25ºC 85ºC 125ºC 25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
@ 120Hz Voltage @ 100kHz +25ºC +85ºC +125ºC +25ºC +(85/125)ºC -55ºC Dissipation Ripple Ripple Ripple Ripple Ripple Ripple
DSCC P/N Case
μF V mOhms
(μA) (μA) (μA) (%) (%) (%) W
A A A V V V